numbered one, (1,) of section numbered eighteen, (18,) and
the north west quarter of the north cast quarter, and lot
numbered two, (2), and the east half of the south west quar-
ter, and the north cast quarter of the north-west quarter of
section numbered nineteen, (10,) all in township numbered
one hundred and fifteen, V115), of range numbered twen-
ty-three, (23,) to be surveyed and a plat thereof made and
acknowledged, and to cause such plat to be recorded in
the office of the Register of Deeds of said county.

SEC. 2, The plat made, acknowledged and recorded as
aforesaid, shall be, and shall be known in law, as the legal